Media Release

20 November 2013

SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd Selnaustrasse 30 P.O. Box 1758 CH-8021 Zurich T +41 58 399 5454 F +41 58 499 5455 www.six-swiss-exchange.com

Media Relations: T +41 58 399 2227 F +41 58 499 2710 pressoffice@six-group.com

Christian Katz, CEO of SIX Swiss Exchange, elected President of the Federation of European Securities Exchanges (FESE)

Christian Katz, Member of the Group Executive Board of SIX and CEO of SIX Swiss Exchange, was elected as the new President of the Federation of European Securities Exchanges (FESE) on 20 November 2013. The election was unanimously approved by the FESE General Assembly. The term of office is three years.

The election of Christian Katz (45) marks the first time that the presidency of the Federation of European Securities Exchanges (FESE) has been filled by a Swiss national. FESE represents 41 regulated exchanges in 30 European countries. The objectives of FESE's activities are to foster the global competitiveness of European exchanges and to reinforce the key importance of the exchanges for the European and global economy, including in times of regulatory change. The Swiss stock exchange has been represented on the Board of FESE since 2007.

According to Christian Katz, CEO SIX Swiss Exchange: «The European capital markets face big challenges. If we, as stock exchange and infrastructure providers, are to strengthen them further in an environment of rapidly increasing regulatory requirements, the structures must be changed carefully and prudently. We want to tackle this in close collaboration with the regulators and representatives of the financial sector. I look forward to this task and would like to thank FESE for the confidence they have shown in me by appointing me to the presidency.»

Christian Katz believes that it is important for all the participants to focus jointly on creating a market structure oriented towards efficiency, safety and competitiveness – in the service of companies, governments, investors and exchange participants. He says that exchanges have a decisive role to play in safeguarding jobs and economic growth, especially given the banks' reluctance to provide corporate finance, partly for regulatory reasons.

Urs Rüegsegger, Group CEO SIX, adds: «I warmly congratulate Christian Katz on his appointment. It reflects not only his outstanding record as CEO of our exchange, but also the significance of SIX as a globally active company with international networks.»



Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Stephan Meier, Media Relations.

 Phone:
 +41 58 399 3290

 Fax:
 +41 58 499 2710

 E-mail:
 pressoffice@six-group.com

SIX Swiss Exchange

SIX Swiss Exchange is the most important independent exchange in Europe. We connect companies from around the world with international investors and trading participants and create particularly market-oriented framework conditions for listing and trading in our highly liquid segments Equities, Bonds, ETFs, ETPs and Structured Products and Warrants. SIX Swiss Exchange is an ideal listing location for companies of every origin, size and sector. With the world's fastest trading technology X-stream INET as well as the most advanced connectivity options, we offer our trading participants excellent trading conditions. We maintain a close dialogue with both our domestic and foreign customers, working intensively with them to create optimal conditions for their success. Furthermore, we offer them access to a strong global network.

SIX operates Switzerland's financial market infrastructure and offers on a global scale comprehensive services in the areas of securities trading, clearing and settlement, as well as financial information and payment transactions. The company is owned by its users (approximately 150 banks of various size and orientation) and, with its workforce of more than 3,500 employees and presence in 24 countries, generated an operating income of 1.14 billion Swiss francs and a Group net income of CHF 320.1 million in 2012.

For information about Federation of European Securities Exchanges (FESE): http://www.fese.eu